PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Daniel R. Cohn	01/27/2002	
Leslie Bromberg	01/24/2002	
Alexander Rabinovich	01/24/2002	
John B. Heywood	01/24/2002	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Massachusetts Institute of Technology	
Street Address:	77 Massachusetts Avenue	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02139	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7028644

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)502-5002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-248-5000

Email: mhayes@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Choate Hall & Stewart, LLP

Address Line 1: Two International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0492611-0519

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sam Pasternack

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_MIT_9463_0519#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023627 FRAME: 0309 OF \$40.00 /028644

501036604

source=Assignment_MIT_9463_0519#page2.tif source=Assignment_MIT_9463_0519#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023627 FRAME: 0310

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Daniel R. Cohn, Leslie Bromberg, Alexander Rabinovich, and John B. Heywood hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Massachusetts Institute of Technology, having a place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed November 14, 2001, Serial No. 09/990,910 entitled:

"High Compression Ratio, Hydrogen Enhanced Gasoline Engine System"

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenant with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

1

3335643v1

IN WITNES	s whereof, I hereto set	my hand and sea	lat Cambo	i'dge,	
Massach	a suts this_	2913 day of _	Jan young	_, 200P	
			Donis	1 Ch.	
			Daniel R. Cohn		
11.	<i>l.</i>				
STATE OF Muss	ach use 775	 SS.			
STATE OF Muss.	udlesex	·			
Before m	e this <u>24th</u> day of me to be the person who at he executed the same	ose name of subsc	2003, 2001; personally a ribed to the foregoid deed for the purpos	ng Assignment and	
	•	1 1	fam.		
		NOTARY PUB	LIC		
[Notary's Seal H	ere]	My Commiss	sion Expires: Ma	ech 14, 2008	
Massoch	SS WHEREOF, I hereto se usells this	day of	Jesle Leslie Bromber	growley	
11	<i>f</i> .1			5	
STATE OF Muss	sachusetts	 SS.			
COUNTY OF Mid	ldlesex	·			
Before n	ne this 24th day of what to me to be the person ged that he executed the	n whose name of	subscribed to the fo	oregoing Assignment	
3335643v1		Sans C NOTARY PUR 2 Mg	Jrener BLIC COMMISSION	Expire March 14	(2008
		_			

PATENT REEL: 023627 FRAME: 0312

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my Massachuseffs this 24	thand and seal at <u>Cambridge</u> , day of <u>Tanuary</u> , 2001.2
TION SOCK VOLLEGE	Alexander Rahamich
STATE OF Mussachusetts	-· SS.
COUNTY OF Middlesex	
Before me this 29 th day of 300 Rabinovich, known to me to be the person we Assignment and acknowledged that he execution	whose name of subscribed to the foregoing uted the same as his free act and deed for the
purposes therein contained.	2 7
	Sara Co. Tunia NOTARY PUBLIC
	My Commission Expires: March 14, 2008
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set m Mamehnsett J this 2	y hand and seal at Canbridge, 4 th day of Jannany, 2001.2 John B. Heywood
STATE OF MUSSICHUSE HS	·
COUNTY OF Middlesex	SS.
Before me this 24 day of	hose name of subscribed to the foregoing Assignment ne as his free act and deed for the purposes therein
	NOTARY PUBLIC
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires: March 14, 2008
	3

3335643v1

RECORDED: 12/09/2009